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Devons Heritage and Landscape

Author: Peter Beacham Publisher: Devons Heritage

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 185mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 87 Volumes: 1

Description: Paperback. A Collection of Essays on the conservation of Devons environment As New

£ 4.00 Book Ref: LLH-000004

Devon Almanac

Author: Todd Gray Publisher: Mint Press

Edition: Book Size: 245 x 170mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 209 Volumes: 1

Description: Softback. The Illustrations for each month are derived from William Hone . Book is in Very Good Condition.

£ 5.50 Book Ref: LLH-000006

Tales from a country pub

Author: Brian P. Martin Publisher: David & Charles

Edition: Book Size: 260 x 190mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: As New Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 191 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. From the spit and sawdust alehouse of the early days ,to the 
sophisticated food orientated establishment of recent times. . As New

£ 1.00 Book Ref: LLH-000009

Dartmoor Scene

Author: Kenneth F. Day Publisher: Frederick Muller

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 57 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering to Spine. This Book comprises some sixty camera studies of Dartmoor ,with 
descriptive matter linking them together into a fascinating moorland walk. Dust Jacket is torn. Bumping to top and 
bottom of Spine  Slight Browning to Pages.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000010

Place Names of England and Wales

Author: Rev James B. Johnston Publisher: John Murray

Edition: Book Size: 225 x 150mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 532 Volumes: 1

Description: Red cloth Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. In England it so Happens we have Records of Place Names 
Abundance long before we Have Regular  History in Abundance.  ex . ex lib with usual Markings. General wear to 
Covers. Pencil Markings to fep. Otherwise a Very Good Copy.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000011

Curiosities of Heraldry

Author: Mark Antony Lower Publisher: John Russell Smith

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 319 Volumes: 1

Description: Quarter leather over marbled Boards. To the Genealogist a knowledge of Heraldry is indispensable. Coats of 
arms in church windows, on the walls, upon tombs, and especially on seals are documents of great value. ex lib 
with the usual markings. General wear to covers. Foxing to fep. Pencil markings to fep.

£ 45.00 Book Ref: LLH-000013
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History Principles and Practice of Heraldry

Author: F. Edward Hulme Publisher: Swan Sonnenschien

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 135mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 281 Volumes: 1

Description: Quarter Leather with Red Boards and Gilt Lettering on Spine. While the original use of Heraldry has long since 
passes away its study is by no means obselete. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Worn at top and 
bottom of Spine. Pencil markings to fep. Otherwise a very good copy.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: LLH-000014

Victorian and Edwardian Kent from old Photographs

Author: Marcus Crouch Publisher: Portman Books

Edition: Book Size: 270 x 185mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 0 Volumes: 1

Description: Black Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. In this book is a record of the country during the decades from the 
1850 to the years immediately before the outbreak of World War I  A record of which is unique . Book is in very 
Good Condition.

£ 4.00 Book Ref: LLH-000015

Flowers and Heraldry

Author: Robert Tyas Publisher: Houlston & Stoneman

Edition: Book Size: 160 x 100mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 238 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Decoration to front cover and Gilt Lettering on Spine.  Floral Emblems and Heraldic 
Figures combined to express Pure Sentiments , kind feelings, and excellent Principles. ex lib with usual stamps 
and markings. Covers show signs of wear due to age.  First few fep Pages are detached. Spine is loose where it 
joins the back boards. Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 20.00 Book Ref: LLH-000017

Persuivant of Arms

Author: J. R. Planche Publisher: Chatto And Windus

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 299 Volumes: 1

Description: Quarter Leather over marbled Boards with Gilt Lettering on Spine. The Persuivant of Arms or Heraldry founded 
upon Facts. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Edge wear to Boards and corners of book. Foxing to 
Pages. Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 13.00 Book Ref: LLH-000019

Grammar of Heraldry

Author: John E. Cussans Publisher: Longman & Green

Edition: Book Size: 180 x 105mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 99 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. A Description of all the Principal charges used in Armoury , the 
Signification of Heraldic terms, and the rules to be observed in Blazoning and Marshalling.  ex lib with minimal 
markings. Bumping to Spine. Wear to Covers. Pages are Detached from Book.

£ 50.00 Book Ref: LLH-000020

Verse or two on Dartmoor

Author: Garth Grose Publisher: Orchard Publications

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 150mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 44 Volumes: 1

Description: Green cloth Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Holne is a Delightful unspoiled village on the edge of Dartmoor 
near Ashburton. Dust Jacket has General wear . Book is in Good Condition.

£ 4.00 Book Ref: LLH-000021
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Scottish Heraldry

Author: G. Harvey Johnston Publisher: W & A. K. Johnston

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 135mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 159 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback. Heraldry as it is understood today, refers to the metals or colours of the shields of Families with 
the charges borne thereon. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Covers are Dirty.. Edge wear to corners of 
Book. Foxing to fep. Pencil Markings from lib to fep. Rough cut to end Pages.

£ 12.00 Book Ref: LLH-000022

Names and their Histories

Author: Isaac Taylor Publisher: Rivington Percival & Co

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 392 Volumes: 1

Description: Navy Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Names and Their Histories Alphabetically Arranged as a Handbook of 
Historical Geography and Topographical Nomenclature. ex-lib with the usual stamps and markings. Boards are 
Scuffed. Edge wear to corners of Book. Fraying to side of Spine. Book has been rebound. Pencil Markings from 
lib to fep.

£ 7.00 Book Ref: LLH-000023

Intelligible Heraldry

Author: Sir Christopher Lynch Robinson Publisher: Macdonald

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 205 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine.  The Application of a Mediaeval system of Record and Identification 
to Modern needs.  ex lib with the usual stamps and Markings. Wear to top and Bottom of Spine and corners of 
Book. Pencil Markings to fep. Book has been rebound.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000024

Problems of Place name Study

Author: A. Mawer Publisher: Cambridge

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 135mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 140 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback. Being a course of Three Lectures delivered at Kings College under  the Auspices of the University 
of London.  ex lib with the usual stamps and Markings. Covers are Stained and worn. Pencil Markings from lib to 
fep. Pages are clean and tidy.

£ 4.00 Book Ref: LLH-000025

Manual of Heraldry

Author: Gale Pedrick Publisher: T Werner Laurie

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 120mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 291 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Front Cover and Spine. A Popular Introduction to the Origin ,Significance and 
uses of Amorial Bearings. ex lib with the usual Stamps and Markings. Bumping to top and Bottom of Spine. Pen 
Inscription on first fep. Pencil Markings from lib to fep  Otherwise Book is in Good Condition.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: LLH-000026

Pursuivant of Arm

Author: J. R. Planche Publisher: Robert Hardwicke

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 220 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Front Cover and Spine. The Pursuivant of Arms, or Heraldry Founded upon 
the Facts. . ex lib with the usual Stamps and Markings. Wear to Covers and Corners of Book .  Bumping to top 
and Bottom of Spine .Foxing to fep Pencil Markings from lib to fep.

£ 11.50 Book Ref: LLH-000027
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Le  Blason Heraldique

Author: P. B. Gheusi Publisher: Librairie De Firrmin Didot Et

Edition: Book Size: 250 x 155mm

Condition: Fine Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 373 Volumes: 1

Description: Light Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine  ex lib with minimal Markings. Book has been Rebound. Pencil 
Markings. Book is in Excellent Condition.

£ 99.50 Book Ref: LLH-000029

Portrait of a Village

Author: Francis Brett Young Publisher: William Heinemann

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 160mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 179 Volumes: 1

Description: Black Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Monks Norton  as seen from a great height is a reasonably compact 
little village, its irregular shape of a thatch and lichened titles resembling nothing so much as a splash of faded ink 
or a shadow. Boards are Stained. Pencil Inscription to first fep.  Slight Foxing to fep.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000032

Grammar of British Heraldry

Author: W. Sloane Evans Publisher: John Russell Smith

Edition: 2nd Edition Book Size: 215 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 0 Volumes: 1

Description: Red cloth Hardback with Gily Lettering on Spine. A Grammar of British Heraldry consisting of Blazon and 
Marshalling with an introduction on the Rise and progress of Symbols and Ensigns. ex lib with the usual stamps 
and markings. Boards are Stained and Faded. Edge wear to Spine. Some Pages are Dirty. Foxing to fep. Pencil 
markings from lib to fep.

£ 57.00 Book Ref: LLH-000033

Between the thunder and the sun

Author: Vincent Sheen Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 338 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings Pencil markings from lib to 
fep. Acceptable with noticeable wear to covers.

£ 13.00 Book Ref: LLH-000034

Symbolisms of Heraldry

Author: W. Cecil Wade Publisher: George  Redway

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 168 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Decoration on front cover and Gilt Lettering to Spine.  A Treatise on the meaning and 
Derivations of Armorial Bearings. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Boards are Marked. and Scuffed. 
Worn badly  to Boards Spine and corners of Book. Pencil markings to fep. Browning and Discolouration to pages.

£ 13.50 Book Ref: LLH-000035

How to trace a Pedigree, in the British Isles

Author: H. A. C Publisher: Burke Publishing

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 67 Volumes: 1

Description: Cream Hardback with Black Lettering on front cover and Spine. The object of this Book is to give the amateur 
Pedigree hunter, practical assistance in tracing a Pedigree. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings.  Boards 
are Dirty. Spine is Ripped . Book has been Rebound.  Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 13.00 Book Ref: LLH-000036
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British Family Names

Author: Rev Henry Barber Publisher: Elliot Stock

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 286 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine.  British Family names their origin and meanings with 
lists of Scandinavian, Frisian, Anglo Saxon and Norman names. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Edge 
wear to Boards Spine and corners of Book. Pen inscription to fep. Foxing to fep.  Pencil markings from lib to fep. 
Previous owner has ripped out lib ticket

£ 18.00 Book Ref: LLH-000037

British Heraldry

Author: Cyril Davenport Publisher: Methue & Co.

Edition: Book Size: 170 x 105mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 222 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Armoury finds its beginnings among the pictorial devices which were 
used as individual or tribal marks of identification by ancient people. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. 
Pencil markings from lib to fep.  Book is in Good Condition for age.

£ 5.50 Book Ref: LLH-000041

Introduction to Heraldry

Author: Hugh Clark Publisher: Henry Washbourne

Edition: Book Size: 175 x 110mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 267 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Hardback . An Introduction to Heraldry containing the origin and use of arms, Rules for Blazoning and 
marshalling coat armours,  The English and Scottish Regalia. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. Wear to 
Boards. Top part of Spine is missing. Edge wear to Spine and corners of Book. A great deal of Pen inscription to 
fep. Pages are Dirty and Discolouration

£ 5.00 Book Ref: LLH-000042

Genealogy and Surnames

Author: William Anderson Publisher: William Ritchie

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 174 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering to Spine. The Foundation of this Book was a lecture on Genealogy and 
surnames particularly the latter . ex lib with the usual stamps and markings Boards are Faded. Top of Spine has 
tear where it joins the Back Boards . Edge wear to Spine and corners of Book. Pencil markings from lib to fep.

£ 7.50 Book Ref: LLH-000043

Linden on the Saugus Branch

Author: Elliot Paul Publisher: The Cresset Press

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 200 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 388 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering on front cover and Spine. Linden in Massachusetts at the turn of the twentieth 
century, was as obscure a little community as there was in the Broad, United States. ex lib with the usual stamps 
and markings. Boards are Marked and Dirty. Lettering on Spine has Faded. . Book has been Rebound. Pencil 
markings from lib to fep.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000044

Essay on Family Nomenclature

Author: Mark Antony Lower Publisher: John Russell Smith

Edition: Book Size: 185 x 125mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. English Surnames  An Essay on Family Nomenclature Historical, 
Etymological, and Humorous with several illustrative Appendices. Pencil markings from lib to fep. This is Volume 
1 and 2. . Boards are Marked. Edge wear to Spine and corners of Book. Foxing to fep. Pencil markings from lib to 
fep.

£ 14.50 Book Ref: LLH-000045
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Words & places

Author: Isaac Taylor Publisher: J. M Dent

Edition: Book Size: 170 x 105mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 467 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Words & places illustrations of History Ethnology & Geography. ex 
lib with usual stamps and markings. General wear to Book  Pencil markings from lib to fep. ,

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000046

Inns Ales and Drinking, customs of Old England

Author: Frederick W. Hackwood Publisher: Bracken Books

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 392 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Brewing was an Accomplishment cultivated in most old English 
Monasteries, As to the ingredients of ale and the early method of brewing it in this country an old monkish 
chronicler has been left on record. Hinge is loose where it joins the Back Boards. End pages are Dirty.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000047

Heraldic Exhibition

Author: TBC Publisher: Silk & Terry Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 245 x 170mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 178 Volumes: 1

Description: Catalogue of an Heraldic Exhibition at the City Museum & Art Gallery Birmingham m November 5th to December 
12th 1936. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. General wear to Covers .Pencil markings from lib to fep.  
Pages are Clean and Tight with no Defects.

£ 20.00 Book Ref: LLH-000048

Heraldic Exhibition

Author: TBC Publisher: Silk & Terry Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 250 x 180mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 178 Volumes: 1

Description: Softback. City of Birmingham museum & Art Gallery Heraldic Exhibition November- December 1936 Cover is torn 
and Scruffy. Wear to corners of pages.

£ 20.00 Book Ref: LLH-000049

Heligan The Complete Works

Author: Tim Smit Publisher: Maccmillan

Edition: Book Size: 245 x 185mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 157 Volumes: 1

Description: Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. In September 1998 Heligan was the setting for an exhibition of ice 
sculptures entitled Ghosts of Gardners past, it proved a fitting tribute to the skills and crafts of the Gardeners. 
Book is in very Good Condition.

£ 40.00 Book Ref: LLH-000050

Cornish Gold

Author: Mary French Publisher: Chantry Press

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 175mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 127 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine  Cornwall still has its bright Golden Gorse ,but its real Gold ,its real 
Riches was found in its people  , its Miners, its Fishermen. These were men and women who Richly earned their 
living. Dust Jacket has General wear.  Pen Inscription to inside Back cover. Otherwise book is in Good Condition.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000051
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Introducing Cornwall

Author: B. Trevail Publisher: Tor Mark Press

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 45 Volumes: 1

Description: In the nineteenth century Cornishmen responded to the Lure of a deposit of ore like iron filings to the invisible pill 
of a magnet. Both tin and copper were mined in conditions which might have deterred people. General wear to 
Book.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000052

Durham

Author: Sir Timothy Eden Publisher: Robert Hale

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 284 Volumes: 1

Description: Green cloth Hardback with Gilt Decoration on front cover and Gilt Lettering on Spine. Transactions of the 
Architectural Society of Durham. Volume one. Previos owner has glued Postcards to fep. Pen Markings from 
Previos owner to fep.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000057

Celtic Treasury

Author: Catriona Luke Publisher: Past Times

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 190mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 88 Volumes: 1

Description: Hardback with White and yellow Lettering. Over a period of two and a half thousand years from 1,600bc to AD 
850, their Artistic culture survived intact. The Celts were skilled and Sophisticated craftsmen who worked precious 
metals and stone. Book is in Very Good Condition.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: LLH-000059

Celebration of Cornish Sun Dials

Author: Carolyn Martin Publisher: Troutbeck Press

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 145mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 48 Volumes: 1

Description: Softback. Most of the Sundials in Cornwall however are on Church walls and date from the eighteenth century. 
The Majority are vertical and can be found above the South door. A few Horizontal dials are located in 
churchyards. As New

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000060

Cornish Countryside.

Author: Sarah Foot Publisher: Bossiney Books

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 240mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 119 Volumes: 1

Description: Softback. The Landscape has been shaped by what has been dug and hewn from under the Earth,great Granite 
and slate Quarries now left in silence with their huge slabs of stone and bottemless watery pools, Slight Staining 
to first few Pages. pen Markings from previous owner to first page.  Acceptable with Noticeable wear to covers 
and pages.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000061

Wonderful London

Author: J. B. Priestley Publisher: The Amalgamated Press Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 280 x 215mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 223 Volumes: 1

Description: Hardback with Silver Boards, This Book is a Silver Jubilee Edition with 205 photographic views reproduced in 
photogravure. Boards are Scuffed, Worn, and Dirty. Edges of Spine and corners of Book are badly worn. Pages 
are Discoloured. Rough cut end pages.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-000063
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Westcountry Ales

Author: Adrian Tierney Jones Publisher: Halsgrove Books

Edition: Book Size: 290 x 210mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: As New Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 160 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. In Westcountry Ales it is all here Tis Book reveals all there is to know 
about pubs and breweries of Devon and Cornwall, how the Beers are made and their many styles. As New

£ 9.50 Book Ref: LLH-000065

Vicissitudes of  Families

Author: Sir Bernard Burke Publisher: Longman & Green

Edition: Book Size: 190 x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Red Hardback with Gilt Lettering on Spine. Historically considered the decay and extinction of great Houses may 
be attributed to the civil wars from Hastings to Culloden, ex lib with the usual stamps and markngs.This is Second 
and third Series Book has been Rebound. Pen markings from previous owner to fep. Pages are Clean and Tight. 
Pencil markings from lib to fep.  

£ 10.00 Book Ref: LLH-000066

Dartmoor Crosses and some Ancient Tracks

Author: Harry Starkey Publisher: A Wheaton & Co

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 176 Volumes: 1

Description: Softback with White Lettering on Spine. The purpose of this Book is to give people who are intrested in the 
history, Folklore and topographical features of Dartmor as much informaion as is available about the many stone 
crosses to be found on the moors. General wear to covers. Pages are Clean and Tight.

£ 4.50 Book Ref: LLH-000067

Cornish coast and moors

Author: A. G. Folliott-Stokes Publisher: Stanley Paul & Co

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 135mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 367 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown Hardback with Glt Lettering on spine. For the land of primeval solitudes and prehistoric monuments it is not 
to be discovered in a few weeks of sight seeing.Its true spirit does not reveal itself on the sea fronts.ex lib with the 
usual markings. Book has been rebound. Pencil markings from lib. Book is in Good condition.

£ 11.50 Book Ref: LLH-000068

Portrait of a village

Author: Francis Brett Young Publisher: William Heinemann ltd

Edition: Book Size: 230mm x 160mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 179 Volumes: 0

Description: Pen markings from previous owner on fep.  Foxing to fep. Monks Norton, as seen from a great height by the 
Cuckoos eye, is a reasonably compact little village, its irregular shape of thatch and lichened tiles resembling 
nothing so much as a splash of faded ink.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003127

Dartmoor Pictorial Records

Author: Robert Burnard Publisher: Devon Books

Edition: Book Size: 210mm x 140mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: Stamp markings from lib. The Pictures are typical of the moor in its many phases, and the book holds an assured 
place in local literature, Regrettably, the original negatives of Burnards photographs are lost, many are thought to 
have been destroyed in the Plymouth blitz.

£ 24.00 Book Ref: LLH-003143
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Brunels Royal Albert Bridge

Author: A. R. Kingdom Publisher: Ark publications

Edition: Book Size: 210mm x 140mm

Condition: New Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 32 Volumes: 1

Description: Paperback Catalogue.   The Royal Albert Bridge, across the River Tamar at Saltash, represents a wrought iron 
structure, 2 200 feet or nearly half a mile in length, the span of each of the openings from the centre of one pier to 
the cente of the other, being 455 feet, the height of the  centre pier from the foundation in the bed of the river 240 
feet height of roadway above high water mark 110 feet.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: LLH-003153

Dartmoor Prison

Author: Ron Joy Publisher: Halsgrove

Edition: Book Size: 290 x 205mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 136 Volumes: 1

Description: Dartmoor prison, there can hardly be a more notorious place. For two centuries its gaunt granite silhouette has 
brooded over the barren wastes of Dartmoor, The inscription Parcere Subjectis cut deep in stone above its 
forbidding entrance. The fascinating story of Dartmoor Prison recounted here covers over two hundred years from 
the time of the Napoleonic wars to the present day. This is vol 1.

£ 15.50 Book Ref: LLH-003292

Vanishing Cornwall

Author: Daphne du Maurier Publisher: Victor Gollancz ltd

Edition: Book Size: 235mm x 155mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 210 Volumes: 1

Description: Cornwall little known of small significance, remains the tail of England still aloof and rather splendidly detached 
from the activity across Tamar hailed as progress yet aware despite her seeming isolation, that in those distant 
ages when Britons beyond the river were tilling the soil and grazing cattle, the first settlers near the Lands End 
were already streaming tin, trading their mineral wealth with successive immigrants from Iberia and the 
Mediterranean lands to the east.

£ 10.00 Book Ref: LLH-003295

Devon & Cornwall

Author: Denys Kay Robinson Publisher: Book club

Edition: Book Size: 245mm x 175mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 228 Volumes: 0

Description: Devon and Cornwall are firmly and decidedly different. There are it must be added, also diffrences within each 
country. A glance at a geological map hints at some of these variations . But the Tamar for most of its lenght the 
boundry between the two countries, is an emotional psychological as well as physical divide.  Devon and Cornwall 
has seven pages of road maps, a geological map, three town plans. ( Exeter, Plymouth, Torquay ) over 100 black 
and white half tones. and four colour plates.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003297

Dartmoor Farm

Author: Stephen Woods Publisher: Halsgrove books

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 210 x 245mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: As New Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 207 Volumes: 1

Description: The aim of this book is to provide the general reader, and those with a particular interest in Dartmoor, with an 
overview of farms and farming on the moor. It covers the period from earliest written records up to the final 
disappeareance of horse power around the years of the second world war. Emphasis is given to the late Victorian 
period and into the early decades of the twentieth century.

£ 14.00 Book Ref: LLH-003299
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Walk the Stonehouse Peninsula, now and then

Author: Bruce Firth Publisher: P.D.S. Printers

Edition: Book Size: 300mm x 210mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 64 Volumes: 1

Description: The Stonehouse Peninsula is Plymouths best kept secret, an unexplored part of the city with a long and colourful 
History as well as some of the citys finest pubs and restaurants.  At its heart, the Historic Royal William vicualling 
yard is a key part of British Naval History. Once its development gets under way, the Stonehouse Peninsula will 
regain its rightful place on the map of Plymouth. This fully illustrated guide, lets readers in on the secret ahead of 
time.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: LLH-003300

Political Conundrum

Author: Clive Betts Publisher: Gomer press

Edition: Book Size: 210mm x 140mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 66 Volumes: 1

Description: .  Pen markings throughout book.   The general election of 1990 may have broken the Labour party for ever. It 
went into the contest believing victory was there for the taking. Right up to the day before the poll. Wales too 
believed that a change of government was on the way. The shock of that early result from Basildon, which 
produced only a miniscule swing of 1.3% from Tory to Labour. reverberates still. Labours fourth Election loss in 
succession was far more devastating than the number of seats won would suggest, the partys gain of 42 seats 
was far less significant than its inability to manage a voting swing in Britain of more than 1.6%, and that in the 
depth of the United Kingdoms worst recession since the second world war.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003309

Book of Lydford

Author: Barbara Weeks Publisher: Halsgrove books

Edition: Book Size: 290 x 210mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: As New Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 160 Volumes: 1

Description: Now a village, Lydford was historically an important town and borough, the boundaries once encompassing most 
of Dartmoor. The settlement is ancient, the church dating from ad650 and the castle from 1195, and for centuries 
tin and silver were mined and minted here . The Castle was the seat both of the feared Stannary Courts. and the 
prison to which its convicts (reptedly hanged first and tried later, )were sent. Over time however Ldford declined  
becoming an unattractive place to liveand consequently remained almost untouched even today the grid pattern 
of the main street and intersecting green lanes can be clearly seen, as can the town banks, and the ancient fort 
above the deep ravine carved out by the river Lyd. One could sat that Lydford is the jewel in the crown`of the 
Dartmoor National park and it is no surprise that it is guarded so carefully.

£ 24.00 Book Ref: LLH-003316

Plymouth a new history

Author: Crispin Gill Publisher: Devon books

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 240mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 302 Volumes: 1

Description: The Maritime city of Plymouth has played a prominent role in the countrys , History not least as a major naval 
base from which many great voyages of daring and enterprise have began and ended. This book traces 
Plymouths proud and colourful past and sets in context the development of the city from prehistoric times to the 
present day. Crispin Gills History of his native city is a masterpiece of local study. Originally published in two 
volumes, it has now been completely revised and brought up to date. It is not only Drake and Hawkins and Ralegh 
who bestride these pages but also the many less well remembered sea captains, and the book will have a special 
appeal for those interested in old devon families.

£ 13.00 Book Ref: LLH-003324

Crossings Guide to Dartmoor

Author: Brian le Messurier Publisher: Latimer trend & company

Edition: Book Size: 180mm x 120mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 529 Volumes:

Description: First few pages and end pages are dirty. Crossings was a pioneer. He discovered stone crossings whose 
whereabouts had long been forgotten and recorded their position in his books on the subject  .He was the 
accurate chronicler of customs now gone from the country calendar and his collection of folklore tales was made 
before the memory of them was lost forever.

£ 11.00 Book Ref: LLH-003353
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Plymouths Barbican and Castle

Author: H. Wallace Publisher: Plymouth city museum

Edition: Book Size: 205 x 170mm

Condition: New Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 0 Volumes:

Description: Plymouths Barbican and castle . An historic landscape and its Archaeology. This guide explores the upper and 
lower Barbican, a small area to the west of Sutton Harbour tucked between the parade in the north and the citadel 
in the South.  The Barbican however,is also generally used to identify the larger area of the surviving historic town 
of Plymouth which extends up to Bretonside on the Northern edge of Sutton pool.

£ 8.00 Book Ref: LLH-003363

Plymouth in pictures

Author: Crispin Gill Publisher: W.J.Holman Limited

Edition: Book Size: 230mm x 180mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 112 Volumes: 1

Description: Dust Jacket is worn. This new History of Plymouth the first ever to deal with the whole area making up the modern 
city, will excite many readers both within the South West and beyond. It describes in a clear, interesting way the 
basic political, social and economic changes which turned a mean habitation of fishers, into a port from which the 
great Elizabethans opened up the Atlantic and the world. Throughout the book, in text, notes, plates and maps, 
the influence of the sea is never long forgotten.

£ 5.00 Book Ref: LLH-003370

Durham

Author: Sir Timothy Eden Publisher: Robert Hale limited

Edition: Book Size: 220mm x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 664 Volumes: 1

Description: Pen markingsand postcards from previous owner. In 1681 the population of Sunderland was estimated at 2,500 in 
1781 at 21,000. But in the middle of the century the village was still, the normal unit of society, and Durham was a 
county, not of industrial towns and furnaces, but of village greens and duck ponds, of village churches, and 
thatched roofs.This is volume two

£ 10.00 Book Ref: LLH-003414

Around Newquay

Author: Bob Acton Publisher: Landfall Walks Books

Edition: Book Size: 210mm x 150mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 64 Volumes:

Description: Circular walks from Bedruthan to Holywell. Each walk description starts with a general comment on the special 
attractions and items of interest on that particular walk, plus practical points about difficulties you might encounter 
or preperations you should make. Next come brief remarks on how to get to the starting point by car and public 
transport, and finally the directions for the walk itself, divided into sections which ars numbered to correspond with 
points on the map.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003423

London Perambulator

Author: James Bone Publisher: Jonathan Cape limited

Edition: Book Size: 255mm x 195mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 184 Volumes:

Description: Pencil markings from previous owner to first fep.  Rough cut end pages. This is an unusual London book. Being 
the outcome of much selection from what seemed memorable among the impressions and ideas of twenty years 
of London life.  Muirhead Bone is known as one of the most distinguished living etchers, and his reputation was 
first established by his London etchings and drawings. Although no one can know very much about the world of 
London , he has seen it in his own way, and attempts to render his personal London to others. Except incidentally, 
he avoids history and every thing a guide book gives. But the London reader may find, when he lays down the 
book, that he now knows and feels London as he never did before, and the stranger may find that he knows 
something of London and the Londeners as the denizens know them.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003434
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Weymouth Guide book

Author: Unknown Publisher: Ward Lock & co

Edition: Book Size: 170mm x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 63 Volumes: 1

Description: Pages have some foxing and are dirty. Hinge is loose where it joins the front boards.  A Pictorial and Descriptive 
guide to Weymouth, Portland, Dorchester, Lulworth, Swnage, Sherborne, etc with plans of Weymouth, Swanage 
poole and studland three maps, and special notes for motorists with 60 illustrations. £3.41 postage and packing.

£ 5.50 Book Ref: LLH-003542

Crossings Guide to Dartmoor

Author: Brian le Messurier Publisher: David & Charles publisher

Edition: Book Size: 180mm x 120mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 529 Volumes: 1

Description: Covers are scuffed and with wear. Foxing to fep. Pages are detached from middle of book.  William Crossings 
guide to Dartmoor remains the best guide to the moor ever published, no other writer has explored the moor so 
extensively in all weathers, or reflected its atmosphere so accuraely. The guide first appeared in 1909 and for 
many years has been virtually unobtainable. This is a reprint by photo Lithography of the second edition of 1912, 
with the addition of a new introduction by Brian le Messurier which gives an accont of Crossings unusual life as 
well as of the main changes on the moor since the book was written. £2.70 postage and packing.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003543

Tavistocks Yesterdays

Author: G. Woodcock Publisher: Baskervillepress ltd

Edition: Book Size: 210mm x 150mm

Condition: New Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 96 Volumes: 1

Description: Tavistocks yesterdays. Episodes from her History. On the 29th August 1789 John Wesley made his fifth, and last 
visit to Tavistock. He recorded that , the preaching house was full but with so poor a congregation as i have not 
seen before. The house was in the West street and had recently been aquired by the local methodist society, with 
financial help from the Duke of Bedford. This is number 11

£ 4.50 Book Ref: LLH-003564

Cammbridge and District

Author: unknown Publisher: Ward lock & co

Edition: Book Size: 170mm x 110mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 192 Volumes: 1

Description: Staining to first page. Foxing to end pages.  A New Pictorial and Descriptive Guide to Cambridge and district. with 
plans of the colleges, large plan of the city, and two district maps. with fifty illustrations.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: LLH-003568

Windfalls

Author: Alpha of the plough Publisher: J.M Dent & Sons

Edition: Book Size: 18omm x 110mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 270 Volumes:

Description: Boards are dirty. Hinge is loose where it joins the front boards. ex lib with the usual stamps and markings.  In 
offering a third basket of windfalls from a modest orchard, it is hoped that the fruit will not be found to have 
deteriorated. If that is the case, i shall hold myself free to take another look under the trees at my leisure. But i 
fancy the three baskets will complete the garnering. The old orchard from which the fruit has been so largely 
gathered is passing from me, and the new orchard to which i go has not yet matured. Perhaps in the course of 
years it will furnish material for a collection of autumn leaves.

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003604
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Trams of Plymouth

Author: Martin Langley and Edwina Small Publisher: ex lllllibri press

Edition: Book Size: 225mm x 145mm

Condition: New Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: 127 Volumes: 1

Description: The trams of Plymouth. A73 years story. It is part of the History of Plymouth that she gave birth to tramway 
systems in Britain, employing both horse and steam traction before electrification at the turn of the century. The 
trams served Plymouth well in peace and war for seventy three years, but have now become part of the legend of 
the old pre blitz city, the eternal phantom, which those who knew it can never forget. 

£ 16.00 Book Ref: LLH-003642

Walking the Tors & Hilltops of Dartmoor

Author: A. D. Johnson Publisher: Peninsula press

Edition: Book Size: 215mm x 140mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: This collection of 20 different walks to sepatate tors and hilltops, grouped together by the four seasons, provides a 
vivid and lyrical panorama of the Dartmoor year. Whether you picnic alongside your car in a busy village, or seek 
isolation on foot under the empty Devon sky, this book is written for the enjoyment of the reader, either in 
anticipation of delight yet to come, or in recollection of past Dartmoor pleasures. The book also includes a new 
and handy gazetteer of the main tors and hilltops on Dartmoor. It has been included to inform you and also to 
provide you with the means to record your achievements. It may also be the temptation to bring you back and bag 
somemore of Dartmoors tors and hilltops.

£ 3.50 Book Ref: LLH-003682

Stonehouse Peninsula an illustrated history

Author: Unkown Publisher: Plymouth Museum & Art Gallery

Edition: Book Size: 200 x 190mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft cover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: This booklet provides just a brief summary of many discoveries made by Archaeologists in the course of works 
carried out by Plymouth Development Corporation. The success of the investigations reflects the sensitive 
approach to the areas past promoted by PDC, and the assistance and support of the many contractors involved in 
carrying out these latest alterations to the face of Stonehouse. £3.50 postage and packing.

£ 14.00 Book Ref: LLH-003753

Aspects of Exeter

Author: Peter Thomas Publisher: Baron Jay publishers

Edition: Book Size: 220mm x 300mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: Ticket has been ripped out on first fep by previous owner. Exeter Capital of Devon, which has a history going back 
nearly 2000 years celebtates this year (1980 ) the 1900th anniversary of its foundation as a self governing civil 
community. For many years conflicts have arisen in Exeter with regard to its Historic buildings and its rebuilding 
after sustaining war damage. £4.00 postage and packing.

£ 7.00 Book Ref: LLH-003800

Mount Batten Headland History & Archaelogy

Author: Publisher: Plymouth City Museum

Edition: Book Size: 200mm x 180mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: This booklet is designed to introduce to visitors the history of this fascinating headland. It explains what 
Archaeolgists working here have found, how old the remains are, and why we think they are important. It also 
describes the structures and other features of the peninsula that can be seen today. 

£ 7.50 Book Ref: LLH-003802

13

Local History Catalogue - 01752 670555 or e-mail: info@antiquarian-bookseller.co.uk



Stonehouse Peninsula an illustrated History

Author: Unknown Publisher: Plymouth City Museum

Edition: Book Size: 200mm x 180mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: The aerial photograph opposite gives a striking impression of the peninsula with stonehouse Creek threading its 
way up to Stonehouse Bridge. Above the bridge, the former line of the creek can be seen as flat reclaimed land 
now used for sports grounds. The fortifications on Western King stands out prominently, as does the layout of the 
Royal William Yard. 

£ 7.50 Book Ref: LLH-003803

Picturesque England.

Author: L. Valentine Publisher: Frederick Warne & Co Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 250 x 190mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 512 Volumes: 1

Description: Edge wear to corners of boards and spine. Top of spine is slightle damaged. First few fep are detached.  Slight 
browning to pages.  Pictuersque England its landmarks and Historic Haunts in lay and legend song and story. 
Illustrated with upwards of one hundred and forty wood engravings and a series of full page coulered plated. 

£ 9.00 Book Ref: LLH-003804

Oxford and District illustrated Guide books

Author: Ward & Lock Publisher: Ward Lock

Edition: Book Size: 170 x 110mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 80 Volumes: 1

Description: Spine is damaged. Pen markings to fep. Foxing to some pages. 

£ 2.00 Book Ref: LLH-003805

Romance of names

Author: Ernest Weekley Publisher: John  Murray

Edition: 3rd Edition Book Size: 180 x 130mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 250 Volumes: 1

Description: Green Boards wirh Black Lettering on front boards and spine. Bumping to spine. Edge wear to corners of book. 
Pages are clean and tidy, ex lib with the usual stamps and markings. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003808

Kings England. Cornwall Englands farthest South.

Author: Arthur Mee Publisher: Hodder & Stoughton

Edition: Book Size: 195 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 317 Volumes: 1

Description: Red Boards with Black lettering on front cover and spine. End pages are dirty. Paper dust jacket is torn. The 
Kings England county by county covering 10,000 towns villages and hamlets in the most famous of all modern 
surveys. An engrossing survey of the country, a fascinating record of the English Heritage. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003809

English Lakeland

Author: Doreen Wallace Publisher: B T Batsford Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 120 Volumes: 1

Description: Green cloth boards with black lettering on front cover and spine.book and  Paper dust Jacket has general wear.  
Pen inscription to fep. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003810
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Bath

Author: R A L Smith Publisher: B T Batsford Ltd

Edition: 3rd Edition Book Size: 215 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 117 Volumes: 1

Description: Red cloth Boards. Paper Dust Jacket is torn. Book has general wear. This Batsfors book is a labour of love, it 
describes with affection and intimate knowledge . Baths admirable buildings and terraced beauty, with 84 
illustrations from Engravings, Paintings, and Photographs by Paul Fripp, 

£ 2.00 Book Ref: LLH-003811

Sussex Highway

Author: Ruth Cobb Publisher: Epworth Press

Edition: Book Size: 235 x 180mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 59 Volumes: 1

Description: Paper Dustjacket is Dirty . Green Cloth Boards Slight foxing to fep and inside front cover. This is the story of a 
Sussex Road and the people who walked o n it from Lewes to Clayton. It is a delight to tramp with Ruth Cobb as 
she gathers history from Wayfaring folk. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003813

Doones

Author: L. B. Thornycroft Publisher: Cider Press

Edition: 5th or later Edition Book Size: 210 x 135mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 64 Volumes: 1

Description: Card covers. Book is in good condition. Lorna Doone. A Romance of Exmoor, is set in the 17th century. John 
Ridd a young farmer of Oare in Somerset falls in love with Lorna Doone. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003814

Devon Family Historian

Author: Publisher: Devon Family History Society

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 145mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 48

Description: Books have general wear. £48.00 for all 48 books or £2.00 per book. 

£ 48.00 Book Ref: LLH-003815

Dartmoor. The threatened Wilderness

Author: Brian Carter & Brian Skilton Publisher: A Channel Four Book

Edition: Book Size: 245 x 235mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 160 Volumes: 1

Description: Brown cloth boards with gilt lettering on spine. Dartmoor- Englands last great wilderness is a mysterious world of 
granite, water and weather and a thriving centre of Agriculture and tourism. Both its everyday and its spiritual 
aspects are explored in this celebration of the moor in all its mood. 

£ 4.50 Book Ref: LLH-003816

Plymouth an illustrated History

Author: Crispin Gill Publisher: Halsgrove Publishing

Edition: Book Size: 300 x 220mm

Condition: New Jacket Condition: New Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 160 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is in excellant Condition. The city of Plymouth has undergone many changes since its foundation as a tiny 
fishing port. The book concludes with the destruction of the much of the old city during the bombing raids suffered 
during the second world war. 

£ 11.00 Book Ref: LLH-003817
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Cornwalls History

Author: Philip Payton Publisher: Tor Mark Press

Edition: Book Size: 230 x 155mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 48 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is clean and tidy. This is in part a story of resistance, sometimes military, sometimes cultural, to English 
domination, but the Cornish have also been at the forefront of British industry, it was no accident that the very first 
self propelled vehicle took to the roads of cornwall. Cornish Pride, independence of Spirit and self-confidence 
remail roburst. This book explains why. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003818

Shipwreck & Heritage Centre and The story of Charlestown

Author: John Kneale Publisher: John Kneale

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 165mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 48 Volumes: 1

Description: This booklet is just a small insight into this extensive collection. The Shipwreck and Historical artefacts on display 
in this centre are the largest private collection of this type on public display in Europe. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003819

Strongholds and Sanctuaries. the Borderland of England and Wales

Author: Ellis Peters & Roy Morgan Publisher: Sutton Publishing

Edition: Book Size: 275 x 205mm

Condition: Fine Jacket Condition: Fine Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 184 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has slight staining to inside front cover and ffep. Otherwise book is in good condition. A Beautiful and 
evocative book, including over 100 colour photographs, Strongholds and Sanctuaries will appeal not only to all 
Ellis Peters many admirers, but also to those who travel in the region, and to all interested in this chapter of 
medieval history

£ 1.00 Book Ref: LLH-003820

Tales of the Cornish Miners

Author: John Vivian Publisher: Tor Mark Press

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 32 Volumes: 1

Description: Slight watermark to pages. Otherwise book is in good condition. Stories of almost incredible escapes from death 
in the Cornish Mines are legion. One man is said to have fallen to the bottom of a shaft without sustaining injury, 
another was unhurt after being drawn up two hundred fathoms held upside down by the heel of his boot which 
had become accidently caught in a whim kibble bucket. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: LLH-003821

Cornwall,s Engine houses

Author: D.B.Barton Publisher: Torr Mark Press

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 145mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 1

Description: Covers have slight edgewear. Otherwise book is in good condition. Scattered about the countryside throughout 
much of west Cornwall one sees tall gaunt ruined buildings which are unlucky any to be seen elsewher in Britain, 
most resembling perhaps ancient Irish Castles except where they are accompanied by the sentinel presence of a 
stack. Dotted here and there across the landscape. 

£ 1.00 Book Ref: LLH-003822

Guide to Devon

Author: Publisher: Russell & Co

Edition: Book Size: 165 x 105mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 111 Volumes: 1

Description: Covers are tatty. Reading pages have general wear. This guide deals with the 189 miles of coastline in the South, 
roughly from Beer and Seaton to Plymouth, taking also an inland sweep to include Exeter, the county capital, and 
the whole of Dartmoor. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003823
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Whitchurch Down

Author: Helen Harris Publisher: Tavistock And District Local History Society

Edition: Book Size: 210 x 145mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 46 Volumes: 1

Description: Few pages have curled corners, otherwise Booklet is in good condition. Whitchurch Down has in the past been 
used for grazing, mining, sports, military camps and public celebrations. This book is commended to all those 
people who value the freedom of the Down and want to know more about it. 

£ 15.00 Book Ref: LLH-003824

England,s Vanishing Windmills

Author: A.E.P.Shillingford Publisher: Godfrey Cave Associates Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 275 x 190mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 157 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has general wear, with no defects. From around the year 1200 until the year 1885 many windmills were built 
in England and for hundreds of years flour was milled in them. Today many centuries after the first mill was built, 
comparatively few mills now stand as silent monuments to the men who  built them. Few people can remain 
unmoved by the majesty of a windmills sails in motion, Artists have drawn them and painted them, poets have 
praised them, they are part of Englands heritage. 

£ 4.50 Book Ref: LLH-003825

The windmills of Sussex

Author: Martin Brunnarius Publisher: Phillimore & Co

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 255 x 190mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 211 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is is in very good condition with protective cover. This Book deals fully with the construction of the windmills, 
and their machinery and working, and does not neglect the many bygone examples of particular interest, including 
hollow post mills, pumping mills, saw mills, and hybrid wind wheel structures. 

£ 11.00 Book Ref: LLH-003826

The Windmill Yesterday and Today

Author: R.J.De Little Publisher: John Baker

Edition: Book Size: 250 x 185mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 101 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is in good condition . Slight edgewear to dustjacket. Book is in protective cover. The object of this Book is to 
provide a short account and history of the various types of Windmills and to encourage the amateur to take an 
interest in their detailed reconstruction. An important feature of this book are the often startlingy beautiful 
photographs more than a hundred of them. While many well known mills are illustrated a special effort has been 
made to use pictures of mills which have not previously appeared in print. The illusrations include many of the 
machinery and working parts of windmills. it includes a descriptive list of windmills more than sixty from 
Lincolnshire to Kent and Sussex. to be seen from the road, and in some cases visited. There is also a glossary of 
mill terms. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003827

Watermills of Sussex

Author: Derick Stidder & Colin Smith Publisher: Pheasant Publishers

Edition: Book Size: 255 x 175mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Books are in excellant condition. Watermills of Sussex has been published as a limited edition of which this is 
number 30 and 31. This is a two vol set. Despite the number of windmills, there are far more watermills and these 
have been recorded, together with the families who ran and maintained them. Although no watermill in East 
Sussex is at present in full commercial use, several have been restored to grinding order as part of a heritage 
presentation. Vol 1 and vol 2. 

£ 70.00 Book Ref: LLH-003828
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The Watermills of Surrey

Author: Derek Stidder Publisher: Barracuda Books Limited

Edition: 1st Edition Book Size: 270 x 210mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 144 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is in very good conditiob and in a protective cover. The Watermills of Surrey has been published in a limited 
edition of wich this is number 124. This book is about the history of watermills in Surrey Detailed machinery 
operation and general Watermill history. Special attention has been given to the 47 sites wher mill buildings 
remain although just eight mills are complete with machinery , with one capable of working using traditional 
methods. 

£ 14.50 Book Ref: LLH-003829

The Windmills of Kent

Author: Jenny West Publisher: Skilton & Shaw

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 185mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: Very Good Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 126 Volumes: 1

Description: Book is in very good condition with protective cover. The Windmills of Kent gives interesting detail not only of 
each of these remaining mills but of Kent milling history during the last 700 years. Kents first Windmill was 
recorded at Canterbury in about 1220, although both that and many hundreds which stood in the centuries to 
follow have fallen, the county still retains twenty nine windmills, a number of which are still in full working order. 

£ 5.00 Book Ref: LLH-003830

Windmills in Sussex A Contemporary Survwy

Author: Arthur C. Smith Publisher: Stevenage Museum Publications

Edition: Book Size: 300 x 210mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 47 Volumes: 1

Description: Card cover Book is in very good condition. Early records of Windmills in Sussex start as far back as anywhere 
else in the country, that is the 12th century. However here we are only concerned with those that have survived 
into the 20th century, the earliest of which would have been built in the 18 th century. The examination of old 
maps is one way of assessing approximately how many existed over a certain period of time. 

£ 25.00 Book Ref: LLH-003831

Windmills in Shropshire Hereford and Wrcester A Contemporary survey

Author: Wilfred A. Seaby & Arthur  C. Smith Publisher: Stevenage Museum Publications

Edition: Book Size: 300 x 210mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 26 Volumes: 1

Description: Card cover book has slight edgewear to corners . Otherwise book is in very good condition. The Windmills in 
Hereford and worcester are so few that it has been possible to include them with the somewhat scanty remnants 
of Shropshire in one vol. The total for the counties here under review barely reaches one hundred and twenty in 
number over a period of some 700 years, while those which were still at work in the present century can certainly 
be counted on the fingers of both hands, if not on one. 

£ 27.00 Book Ref: LLH-003833

Corn Windmills in Norfolk. A Contemporary Syrvey

Author: Arthur C.Smith Publisher: Stevenage Museum Publications

Edition: Book Size: 300 x 210mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 51 Volumes: 1

Description: Card cover Book with very slight edgewear to corners of cover. Otherwise book is in very good condition. This 
survey is presented as a concise contemporary guide to all that remains of corn windmills ( on their sites) in the 
county of Norfolk today. It includes information of their condition, appearance and location. but only very limited 
technical details concerning working machinery and brief details of their history. 

£ 7.50 Book Ref: LLH-003834
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Drainage Windmills of the Norfolk Marshes

Author: Arthur C. Smith Publisher: Arthur Smith Publication

Edition: Book Size: 300 x 210mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 67 Volumes: 1

Description: Card cover Book is in very good condition. The Survey is a contemporary account of what remains to be seen of 
the once numerous drainage windmills in Norfolk, mainly situated in that part of the county between Norwich and 
the east coast, which is populary known as the Broads.  It is arranged in the form of a guide to the windmills and 
their remains today. 

£ 34.00 Book Ref: LLH-003835

Windmills in Hertfordshire

Author: Arthur C. Smith Publisher: Stevenage Museum Publications

Edition: Book Size: 300 x 210mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 41 Volumes: 1

Description: Card cover book is in very good condition. Records of windmills in the county commence as long ago as the 13th 
century, which is fairly typical of the first records in some other counties. these early windmills were all very simple 
wooden structures of the post mill type with four cloth covered sails and one pair of stones, some had their 
supporting structure buried in the ground. 

£ 50.00 Book Ref: LLH-003838

Journal of the Royal Institution of Cornwall

Author: Publisher: Oscar Blackford Ltd

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 2

Description: Card covers with discolouration.Pen Inscription to front cover on one copy, Otherwise Book is in good condition. 
This is vol V part 1 and 2. 

£ 8.00 Book Ref: LLH-003840

Bristol and Gloucestershire Archaeological

Author: Joan Evans Publisher: John Bellows

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 9

Description: Card Cover Books. Foxing to covers and pages and endpages to four vol. Books are in various years. 1952 to 
1958. the society was founded in 1876. Its objects are to promote the study of the History and Antiquities of Bristol 
and Gloucestershire of every period, to encourage their conversation and to publish original records, exavation 
reports and other papers relevant to this field of study. Will seperate Books from £8.00 each. 

£ 72.00 Book Ref: LLH-003841

The Devonshire Association

Author: Publisher: Devonshire Press Ltd Torquay

Edition: Book Size: 215 x 140mm

Condition: Very Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: Volumes: 7

Description: Card Cover books are in good condition but one that has ink stain to top of spine.and endpages dirty to three vol . 
For the Advancement of science Literature and the Arts. Report and transactions. (Sidmouth 1993.) 

(Bideford1995 ) (Tavistock 1978 ) (Salcombe 1979 ) (Moretonhampstead 1982 ) ( Okehampton 1992 ) ( 
Dartmouth 1991 ). Will seperate Books at £ 4 00 each. 

£ 24.00 Book Ref: LLH-003842

The Devonshire Association

Author: Publisher: Devonshire Housr

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: As New Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 385 Volumes: 1

Description: Laminated Card cover Book is in excellant condition.  The devonshire Association for the Advancement of science 
Literature and the Arts .Map included.  This is vol 133. totnes. 

£ 4.00 Book Ref: LLH-003843
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The Accounts of the Fabric of Exeter Cathedral

Author: Audrey M. Erskine Publisher: Devoshire Press

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 150mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 212 Volumes: 1

Description: Card cover book has general wear. The Cathedral church of St Peter of Exeter is the successor of a Saxon 
minister, which became the seat of a Bishop when the then exsisting dioceses of Crediton and cornwall, 
comprising between them the whole geographical area of Devon and cornwall. This is part 1 1279- 1326. 

£ 14.00 Book Ref: LLH-003844

West Cornwall in the old days

Author: Douglas Williams Publisher: Bossiney Books

Edition: Book Size: 240 x 185mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 120 Volumes: 1

Description: Soft Cover Book with plastic covering.. Small staining to first few pages. Otherwise Book has general wear. The 
strength of West Cornwall lies in its enchanting variety. Every corner and cove, village and stream, harbour and 
hill, has its power to appeal. The moorlands and crofts, the stark granite cliffs and sweeping pastureland, the 
hedges, the Flora, unchanged for generations, speak of continuity and security. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003845

100 Years in Somerset

Author: Monica Wyatt Publisher: Bossiney Books

Edition: Book Size: 235 x 185mm

Condition: Good Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Soft Cover

Pages: 120 Volumes: 1

Description: Book has general wear. 100 years in Somerset is Monica Wtatt,s first Somerset title for Bossiney, in which she 
provides the text for 125 photographs and old postcards. Words and illustrations span a century, showing 
changes in photography and the Somerset way of life, yet curiously they also capture the enduring quality that 
makes Somerset such a special place. As the Author says, Somerset is always changing but remains unchanged. 
Perhaps it is all this contrast and variety, and the county,s rich peat of History, that makes Somerset people the 
way they are. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003846

Plymouth and Devonport in time of war and peace

Author: Henry Francis Whitfeld Publisher: Horns & Miller

Edition: Book Size: 295 x 225mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: No Jacket Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 560 Volumes: 1

Description: Boards are scuffed and with edgewear. Corners are worn. Damage to top and bottom of spine. Spine is split 
where it joins the Boards. Pen markings to ffep. Foxing and browning to pages. Rough cut endpages. Plymouth 
recovered with such amazing vigiour from the last French descent that it contained 7,000 inhabitants in 1377, and 
there were only three centres in the Kingdom that could boast of larger populations. 

£ 95.00 Book Ref: LLH-003847

West Country Tales

Author: Bbc Tv Publisher: Webb & Bower

Edition: Book Size: 225 x 140mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Fair Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 120 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Boards with gilt lettering to Spine. Foxing to ffep and endpages. Reading pages are clean and tidy. These 
Stories capture many moods-fear, Mystery, Pathos and Humour. From the Strange experience of an eccentric old 
lady in Miss Constantine, to the terror of demoniacal possession in the Sabbatical and the mysterious inhabitant 
of a lonely farm in the Beast. , they all illustrate the narrow line that exists between the known and unknown 
worlds. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003849

West Country

Author: C.Henrt Warren Publisher: Batsford Books

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 140mm

Condition: Poor Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 120 Volumes: 1

Description: Blue Cloth Boards have staining on spine. Brown staining to ffep. Foxing and discolouration to pages. Previous 
owners name to fep

£ 3.50 Book Ref: LLH-003850
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The West of England

Author: Ruth Manning Sanders Publisher: Batsford Books

Edition: Book Size: 220 x 145mm

Condition: Fair Jacket Condition: Poor Binding: Hardcover

Pages: 152 Volumes: 1

Description: Green cloth Boards are faded and with edgewear. Discolouration to pages. DJ is seriously torn. 

£ 3.00 Book Ref: LLH-003851

For further details of any of the books that you are interested in please contact Antiquarian Bookseller on 01752
670555 or e-mail info@antiquarian-bookseller.co.uk

All prices are plus postage and packaging (Based on the size / weight of your order and the method of delivery
chosen). E&OE
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